CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-25

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2021-649 AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT TO CINTAS CORP., ASTON, PA, FOR FACILITIES MANAGEMENT PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS (UNIFORM RENTAL & CLEANING).

WHEREAS, December 28, 2021, the City Council of the City of Vineland, adopted Resolution No. 2021-649, entitled "A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT TO CINTAS CORP., ASTON, PA FOR FACILITIES MANAGEMENT PRODUCTS & SOLUTIONS (UNIFORM RENTAL & CLEANING), IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$55,000.00, PURSUANT TO A NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT WITH PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS"; and

WHEREAS, said Resolution awarded the above contract in an amount not to exceed \$55,000.00, for three (3) years with option to renew for an additional two (2) year term; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent has requested the Resolution No. 2021-649 be amended to provide for the contract cost for each year;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland:

1. THAT Resolution No. 2021-649 authorizing Facilities Management Products & Solutions (Uniform Rental & Cleaning) is hereby amended to read as follows:

Amount not to exceed shall be \$165,000.00, (\$55,000 x 3 years = \$165,000.00)

2. THAT the Purchasing Agent be and the same is hereby authorized and directed to issue purchase order contract for the same on behalf of the City.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Financial Officer has certified that the funds for the contract to be awarded herein are available.

Adopted: January 25, 2022

President of Council eaa

ATTEST:

City Clerk kp

AMENDING RESOLUTION REQUEST



FROM: Miguel A. Mercado, Purchasing Agent

TO: Business Administration

Date of Request: Jan 10, 2022

City Council Meeting Date: January 25, 2022

Title: Facilities Management Products & Solutions (Uniform Rental & Cleaning)

Br

Resolution Request:

This is a request to amend Resolution No. 2017-649 for Facilities Management Products & Solutions (Uniform Rental & Cleaning). City Council approved award to Cintas Corp. in the amount not to exceed \$55,000.00 for 3 years, April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2025 with an option to renew for an additional 2 year term. Award was made as a Fair and Open contract. Amend as follows:

Amount not to Exceed shall be \$165,000.00 (\$55,000 x 3 years = \$165,000.00)

The \$55,000.00 cost is per year which would make the amount not to exceed \$165,000.00.

The vendor is: Cintas Corporation 95 Milton Drive Aston, PA 19014

Any questions or need additional information, please contact me.

Sincerely,

A. Mercado, OPA